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Portsmouth, NH C&I| Sales 4/1/12 to 4/1/15

All by M-B-L

Address Prop. Type
134 South 5t Apartments
420 Pleasant St Apartments
30 Gardner 5t Apartments
68 State St #1802  Retail Condo
58 State 5t. #103  Retail Condo

G7-77 State St

121 Bow St#1A  Inn Condo
110 Chapel St QfficelApt

45 Market St Retl!Ofc/Apt
135 Market 5t #C  Office Conde
135 Market St #F  Retail Condo
135 Market St #G  Retall Condo
49 Pleasant St Retl!OfciAnt
123 State St. #1 Office Conde
102 Stata St Store

110 State St. Retl/Apt

222 Stata St Retall Condo
92 Pleasant St Retl/Cfe/apt
402 State St Office

44 Markst St. Retl/Cfc/Apts
74 Congress St Reti/Ofc/Apts
76 Congress St Retail Office

407 Deer St, #6-16 Office Condo
Deer St. #8-4 Office Condo
335 Maplewood Aw Apartments
118 Maplewood Aw Office Condo
111Maplewocd Ave Cffice

285 Hanover St. Apariments
107 Congrass St #1Retail Condo

45 Pearl 8t Retail/Apts
&1 Islington St #1  Retail Condo
40 Court St. Inn/Motel
159 Middle sl, Office

10 Merrimac St. Apartments
186 Miller St Apartments
426 Middle St Retail/Ofc
Hanover st, Wrhse/Mixed
404 |slington St. Inn/Motel
184 Madison St Apartments

100 Albany St #C  Retail Condo
230 Lafayette Rd. # Office Condo
230 Lafayette Rd, # Office Cendo

6 Dg+DoA+D! 230 Lafyette Rd, #L Office Condo

Vacant Commcl

Date
of Sale

701212013
10/23/2013
10/2/2013
473012012
1792012
1272172041
114142013
1172212013
10/15/2013
71942013
B/27/2012
8/30/2013
B/20/2014
71312012
12/18/2014
2/4/2014
3/12/2013
21312014
7/22/2014
8/28/2014
1/31/2014
12/21/2012
6/7/2013
10/9/2012
6/27/2014
142112014
11/5/2014
6/16/2014
82512014
1112014
6/26/2012
11/20/2013
12/15/2013
5/16/2013
6/28/2012
117/2014
371872014
1142242013
6/31/2013
107872014
12/18/2012
2/15/2012
9/13/2013

Sale
Ptice

$1,166,600
$520,000
$575,000
$210,000
$214,000
$1,105,000
$1,175,000
$842,500
$525,000
$257,500
$385,000
$395,000
$1,575,000
$731,533
$365,000
$750,000
$250,000
$710,000
$875,000
$1,599,000
$800,000
$550,000
$515,000
$510,000
$795,000
$170,000
$8,000,000
$386,000
$650,000
$625,000
$1,347,133
$2,485,000
$768,000
$835,000
$1,150,000
$450,000
$1,485,066
$800,000
$5,500,000
$185,000
$140,000
$122,000
$319,900

Seller

Buyer

Bk./Pg.

Red Mooss Realty Inc. Ons Thirty Four South St LLC 5459/1784

Karl Beliliah Rev Tr
Steerpoint Properties
68 State St Trust

68 State St Trust
Joe Hunt

AHI Holdings
Edward Welissman
Daris light

Gallant Marital Dist
Gallant Marital Dist
Gallant Marital Dist
Russell Hammer
Marlk Connolly Trust
Alsx Ray Portsmouth
Streetscapes Prop
226 State SILLC
Deborah Phillips

402 State SULLC
Nancy Alexander
Martine Cottagge LLG
Steeplechase Assoc
Travis McGee LLC
One Rocks Rd LLC
Two Hubndred 35
Michael Singer
Maplewood & Vaughn
Jonathon Estes

Z2&L Brothers

45 Pearl St Prop

51 Islington StLLC
Baxfam Inc
Middlestone RE Invest
Lilkian Bratter Family
David Greer

426 Middle St,

Hitt Hanover Grp

MHI Resity '
One Eighty Four One
Robert Wason
Willtam Devaney
Constance Passas
William Pingree

Neal Pleasant S Properties
Mishael Reagan

84 State St RE Trust
Alekosta LLC

Wright Avenue LLC

121 Bow StRT
Roxyjames Realty
Cotaco LLC

Colmax Rev Tr 2011
Light Flay Properties
Kim Lively

3 West Property Mngmnt
Barbara Noyes

Brick Act LLC

DLJ Group

Banela LLC

Working Stiff Prop

JR Seely Go LLC

44-46 Market StLLC
Colaco LLC

daryle Kent Rev Tr 2012
Samual Beck House

Daniekl Pinkham House LLC

Jackson Point LLC
Tyrion RE LLG

RJF Mapleweod LLC
Stewgood LLC
Sarnia Properties Inc
Paisan Properties
Tanner Place LLC
AHI Holdiings

PF Jax RE LLC

10 Merrimac Develop
Mcadams Properties
Samii Babak

DCeer Street Assoc
404 |slinglon SLELLC
184 Madison St Inc
South & Marcy Really
Gaylin Proeprlies
Mary Keenan
Bradford Watterwarth

5488/2982
5784/885
531171001
5278/683
5273/814
5492/855
549612647
5486/2809
5481/2110
5349/2338
54751649
5531/2544
5331/2128
5583/293
55111421
541712230
55111446
554711332
55581802
B5510/2139
53011664
5438209

53642516

5540/2145
5576/2657
5573/84
55312018
5069/2634
55741775
6329/687
5496/4686
550111757
543971007
533072180
5508/1175
55181744
5496/2593
5444/2426
5566/138
5350/1346
528811826
54752435

Verif.
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Adj Sale
Price

$1,166,600
$570,000
$575,000
$330,000
$237,000
$1,105,000
$1,175,000
$1,013,500
$542,000
$257,500
$391,000
$395,000
$1,589,000
$731,533
$365,000
$750,000
$250,000
$726,000
$895,000
$1,599,000
$800,000
$550,000
$519,000
$519,000
$795,000
$170,000
$8,000,000
$386,000
$650,000
$625,000
$1,347,133
$2,605,000
4768,000
$847,000
$1,220,000
$450,000
$1,485 066
$800,000
$5,548,000
$185,000
$170,000
$122,000
$319,900

Sale
Price/Unit

$97,217
$104,000
$143,750
$373
$360

$326
$195
$338
$258
5410
%397
5249
8202
3513
$226
$280
$199
$174
$254
3308
$224
$283
$224
§132,500
$179
$394
$96,500
$337
$193
$422
$77.656
$192
$104,375
$143,750
$196
$108
$100,000
$76,389
$148
$124
$151
$139

Adj,
Sale Price

$1,168,600
$670,000
$575,000
$330,000
5237,000
$1,105,000
$1,175,000
$1,013,500
$542,000
$257 500
$381,000
$385,000
$1,589,000
$731,533
$365,000
$750,000
$250,000
$726,000
$895,000
$1,599,000
$800,000
$550,000
$519,000
$519,000
$795,000
$170,600
$8,000,000
$386,000
$650,000
$825,000
$1,347,133
$2,805,000
$768,000
$847 000
$1,220,000
$450,000
51,485,066
$800,000
$5,548,000
$185,000
$170,000
$122,000
$319,900

Bldg.
Units

12

831
585

3,802
4,320
1,581

297
840
994
6,324
2,508
711
3,312
304
3,568
5,087
8,204
2,616
2,450
1,820
2,280
&
951
20,307
4
1927
3,240
3,190
32
3,991
8

8
2,306
13,688
8

72
1,249
1,127
810
2,300

Ad]. Sale
Price/Unit

$97.217
$114,000
$143,750
$397
$398

$326
$235
$349
$258
3416
$307
5251
$292
$513
$228
$280
$203
$178
$254
$306
$224
$285
$228
$132,500
5179
%384

" $96,500

$337
$163
$d22
$81,406
$192
$105,875
5152,500
$105
$108
$100,000
$77,058
$148
$151
$151
$139

NHBD
Quality

AP4
APS
APG
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
308
308
305
306
305
306
APT
305
305
AP4
3056
304
302
305
304
AP3
AP3
304
305
302
AP3
304
302
302
302

All

New Ass'd
L+B Value

$1,010,700
$582,000
$601,200
$320,320
$227 401
$1,200,163
$1,148,280
$1,023,873
$575,482
$264,400
$408,800
$420,800
$1,435,520
$794,100
$413,808
$745,888
$209,401
$620,844
$1,065,265
$1,208,641
$462,734
$500,381
$487,701
$545,100
$790,800
$164,399
$6,835,208
$387,500
$703,200
$527 698
$1,231,230
$2,854,916
$783,078
$346,500
$1,192,800
$444,251
31,580,445
$731,989
$5,648,500
$153,100
$175,500
$124,198
$334,800

Now
AJS Ratio

86.6%
102.9%
104.68%

97.1%

95.9%
108.6%

97.7%
101.0%
106.2%
102.7%
104.0%
106.5%

90,3%
108.6%
113.4%

99.5%
119.8%

85,5%
119.0%

81.1%

57.8%

92.6%

94.0%
105.0%

99.5%

96.7%

86.7%
100.4%
108.2%

84.4%

91.4%
108.6%
102,0%

99.9%

97.8%

98.7%
106.4%

91.5%
101.8%

92.8%
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Address Prop. Type
536 Islingten 8. Apartments
B0B US Rte 1 Bypa: Restaurant
601 Islington St Store
871 Islington St. Bsmnt Condc
871 Isiington St Bsmnt Condo

75 Monree St. Apartments
951 islington St Office
1 Falkland Pl Office

155 Comerce Way Office

1009 Maplewood A Apartments

885 Sagamcere Ave Store

59§ Lafayette Rd.  Shopping Center
581 Lafayette Rd.  Movie Theatre
2684 Lafayette Rd.B Office Condo
284 Lafayette Rd. E Office Condo
1200 Islington 5t.  Apartments
1600 Woodbury Aw Shopping Center
330 Borthwick Ave Office Condo
1808 lslington St.  Commcl Condo
290 Peverly Hill Rd. Day Care

115 Mirona Rd. #8 Retall Condo
875 Greenland Rd. Office Condo
Heritage Ave Vacant Commel
280 Heritage Ave # Indust Condo
2800 Lafayetle Rd. Restaurant Cond
3201 Lafayetle Rd. Mobil Home Park
14 Manchester Sq Office Condo

14 Manchester Sq  Office Condo

14 Manchester Sq  Office Condo
201 Flightline Rd Hangar Condo
203 Flightline Rd U Hangar Condo
205 Flightline Rd U Hangar Cendo
205 Flightline Rd U Hangar Condo

Date
of Sale
9/19/2014
9/15/2014
1/15/2013
4812013
5/22/2013
10/9/2013
11/6/2012
2/8/2015
8/1/2014
9/9/2013
71912013
1/30/2015
8/6/2013
411212013
11712012
12/3/2012
6/2/2014
47172014
6/27/2012
6/11/2014
9/12/2012
11/26/2014
115/2015
12/31/2014
12/30/2014
5/30/2013
B8/5/2014
57112014
5/2212014
S/10/2014
2/10/2014
2/3/2014
5/23/2014

Sale

Price
$460,000
$405,000
$850,000
$29,000
$25,000
$918 200
$1,890,000
$450,000
$4,500,000
$508,000
$204,700
46,451,000
$1,515,000
$158,000
$149,000
$590,000
$24,188,000
$30C,000
$196,000
$268,500
$195,000
$340,000
$615,000
$247,000
$1,200,000
$10,770,000
$657,700
$671,800
$1,079,500
$45,000
$49,900
$50,000
$80,000

Seller
Karen Cument

Pertsmouth Land Acqu Amba Really LLG

Boxer Family Tr
Great Islington St
Great Islington St
Historic Portsmouth
Sgmia Salem Inc
Dasaro Propertics
Tazman Investments
Ten Walker 5t Realty
Jonathon Patek

Willlam Genimatas Rey 58¢ Lafayette LLC

Mani Properties
Pullen Rhodes etal
Khavar! Lhving Trust
Bruce Jeweti Rev Tr
LSQ Holdings
Thomas Habif
Rishard Harding
Parsons Caoerdt

Richard Gamester 50% F Series Realty LLC
Seacoast Bulldogs LLC Singer Portsmouth LLC

Harbour Links
Darwin White

Mainly Portsmouth Pizz Legacy Pariners of NH LLG

RLD & AMD Rev Tr
25-24 Retall LLG
25-29 Relail LLC
25-28 Relail LLC

Hangar One Cendo As: Hangar One Condo Assoc
Hangar Two Condo As: Hangar Two Condo Assoc
Hangar Three Condo A Hangar Three Condo Assoc
Hangar Three Condo A Hangar Three Condo Assoc

Buyer Bk./Pg.
Smultyncse Prop 5561/2239
5560/783
HH Wholesalers LLC 5309/810
David A Narlse 5426{2003
Biue Spruce Ocean 544111400
Aviezri Natan Rev Tr 5486/562
Summit 851 Is,ington LLC 5375M410
BG2 Holdings LLC 5593/867
CIT Finance 5550/788
Jamiscn Clouthier 54774820
High Marsh Boat Shep 546111708
5592/456
581 Lafayelte Rity LLC 5448/2583
Buckeyes Rule LLC 54281850
Ren Yueer 5279/2380
Christopher Anctil 538341984
DPF Acquisilicns 5534/1881

Cosmopolitan Poitsmouth Pri 5521/2654

Nextwave Boatyard 5329/2013
Childrens Garden Prop 5536/2616
547811660
5578/852
Old Tex Mex LLC 5589/415
Pearson 03833 LLC 5586/632
B585/2625
Hillerast at Portsmeuth 5444/0198
Sutte 215 Heldings.LLC 5535/1982
CTJ RE Praperties LLG 5528/66
Liltle Bubble Prop LLC 6532/606
5569/1266
55121953
5510/2737
5532/2068

Verlf.
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Adj Sale
Price
$460,00C
$405,000
$959,000

$28,000
$25,000
$918,200
$1,905,000
$450,000
$4,500,000
$523,000
$204,700
$8,451,000
$1,515,000
$180,000
$148,000
$590,000
$24,186,000
$300,000
$196,000
$268,500
$195,000
$340,000
$615,000
$247,000

51,200,000

$10,770,000
$657,700
$671,800
$1,079,500
$45,000
$49,900
$50,000
$60,000

Sale
Price/Unlt

$92,000
$149
$69
$37
$35
8114,775
$86
$74
$115
$127 000
$118
$128
$105
$107
$137
$147,500
$181
$148
$§100
$202
§181
$158

$97
$311
$51.288
$255
$273
$217
$41
$46
$46
$55

Adj.

Sale Price
$460,000
$405,000
$959,000

$29,000
$25,000
$918,200
$1,805,000
$450,000
$4,600,000
$523,000
$204,700
$8,451,000
$1,515,000
$180,000
$149,000
$580,000
$24,186,000
$300,000
$196,000
$268,500
§195,000
$340,000
$616,000
$247,000
$1,200,000
$10,770,000
$657,700
$671,800
$1,079,500
$45,000
$49,900
$50,000
$60,000

$103,739,632

Blg.
Units

2,724
12,244
777
705

21,876
6,058
36,886

1,782
50,407
14,366
1,480
1,090

133,369
2,028
1,967
1,326
1,080
2,178

2,550
3,856

210
2,583
2,464
4,968
1,005
1,005
1,005
1,095

Adj. Sala
Price/Unit

$92,000
$149
§78
$37
$35
$114,775
$87
$74
$116
$130,750
$118
$128
$105
$122
$137
$147 500
3181
$148
$100
$202
$181
$156

397
$311
$51,286
$255
5273
§217
$41
$46
$46
$55

NHBD
Quality
AP4
ac2
302
302
302
AP3
302
301
303
AP5
303
302
302
304
304
AP4
304
301
301
303
301
304
301
301
301
MH4
307
o7
307
307
307
307
307

New Ass'd New
L+B Value AlS Ratio
5485 8560 101.2%
$430 807 106.3%
$1,033,302 107.7%
$30,800 106.2%
$28,000 112,0%
$841,000 $1.6%
$1,981 549 104.0%
$479,295 106.5%
54,239,661 94,2%
$558,200 108.7%
$228,642 T11.7%
$5,777,803 89.6%
$1,283,223 84.7%
$182,300 101.3%
$138,000 92.6%
$635,400 107.7%
$23,368,113 96.58%
$324,198 108.1%
$213,400 108.9%
$276,428 103.0%
$165,000 84.6%
$330,200 97.1%
$510,470 83.0%
$262.801 106 4%
$1,170,900 97.6%
$9,599,200 88.1%
$651 800 99.1%
5628 400 93.5%
$1,117,800 103.5%
47,200 104.9%
$47,200 94.6%
$47,200 94.4%
547,200 78.7%
599,209,123
AVG 98.9%
MEDIAN 100.7%
Weighted Mean 95.6%
Avg Abs Deviation 7.6%
coD 7.63
PRD 1.03




Map #

128
148

1071
128
156
233

130
219
103
123

Apartments

Portsmouth, NH C&l Sales 4/1/12 to 4/1/15

All by M-B-L
Address Prop. Type

10 Merrimac St. Apartments
184 Madison St Apartments
75 Monroe St. Apartments
134 South Bi. Apartments
286 Hancver St. Apartments
538 Islington St, Apartments
1200 Islington St.  Apartments
420 Pleasant 8t.  Apartments
186 Miller St Apartments
1009 Maplewood A Apartments
30 Gardner St; Apartments
335 Maplewood Awv: Apartments

Date
of Sale

5/16/2013
5/31/2013
10/9/2013
7/12/2013
6/16/2014
5/19/2014
127312012
10/23/2013
6/29/2012
9/8/2013
10/2/2013
6/27/2014

Sale
Price

$835,000
$5,500,000
$918,200
$1,166,600
$386,000
$460,000
$580,000
$520,000
$1,150,000
$508,000
$575,000
$795,000

Seller

Lillian Bratter Family
One Eighly Four One
Historic Portsmouth
Red Moose Realty Inc.
Jonathon Esles
Karen Cumrent

Bruce Jewett Rev Tr
Kar! Beliliah Rev Tr
David Greer

Ten Walker 5t Realty
Steerpoint Properties
Two Hubndred 35

Buyer Bk./Pg.
10 Memimac Develop 54391007
184 Madisen St Inc 54442426
Avtezri Natan Rev Tr 5486/562
QOne Thirty Four Socuth 5t LLC 5458/1784
Stewgood LLC 65537/2018
Smuttynose Prop 5561/2239
Christopher Anctil 538371994
Neal Pleasant St Propertles  5488/2082
Mcadams Properties 5330/2180
Jamison Clouthier 5477i620
Mishael Reagan 5784/885
Jackson Paint LLC 5540/21145

Verif.
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Adj Sale
Price

$847,000
$5,548,000
$918,200
$1,166,600
$386,000
$460,000
$590,000
$570,000
$1,220,000
$523,000
$575,000
$795,000

Sale
PricefUnit

$1 04,375
$76,380
$114,775
$97.217
$96,500
$02,000
$147.500
$104.000
$143,750
$127.000
$143,750
§132 500

Adj.
Sale Price

$847,000
$5,548,000
$918,200
$1,166,600
$386,000
$450,000
$590,000
$570,000
$1,220,000
$523,000
$675,000
$7$5,000

$13,508,800

Bldg.
Units

-~
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Adi, Sale
Price/Unit

$105,875
$77,056
$114,775
$97,217
$96,500
592,000
5147 500
$114,000
$152,500
$130,750
$143,750
$132,500

NHBD
Quality

AP3
AP3
AP3
AP4
AP4
AP4
AP4
APS
AP5
AP35
APS
AP7

Al
New Ass'd New
L+B Value A/S Ratio
$846,600 99.9%
$5,648,500 101.8%
$841,000 91.6%
$1,010,700 86.6%
$387,500 100.4%
$465,650 101.2%
$635 400 107.7%
$582,000 102.1%
$1,192 800 97.8%
$558,200 106.7%
$601,200 104.6%
$790,800 99.5%
$13,560,250
AVG 100.0%
MEDIAN 100.8%
Weighted Mean 99.7%
Avg Abs Devlation 4.0%
cop 2,99
|PRD 1.00




Map #
242 26
275 7
240 2 2303
241 16 20
253 9 8
284 7 7
285 13 2
145 33
161 43
164 7
172 8
229 8
229 8B
26 33 101
151 8 D7
151 5]
151 5 D13
165 4 B102
65 4 B104
216 1 10
223 34
243 58
126 30
127 4
135 45
238 18
146 24 3
231 52 B1A
231 52 B2A

259 12 B04+B05
105 18

106 3
106 28
107 37
107 52 1
107 53
107 76
116 12
17 31

Cont'd on Next Page

C/l Non-Apartments

Portsmouth, NH C&| Sales 4/1/12 to 4/1/16

All by M-B-L

Addross Prop. Type
1 Faikland Pl Office
Heritage Ave Vacant Commcl

330 Borthwick Ave Office Condo
1808 lglingten 5t Commcl Condo
118 Mirona Rd, #8 Retail Condo
280 Heritage Ave # Indust Condo
2600 Lafayette Rd. Restaurant Cond
404 {slington St. InniMotel

806 US Rte 1 Bypa: Restaurant

601 [slington 3t Store

951 Islington 5t Office

59% Lafayette Rd.  Shopping Center
581 Lafayette Rd.  Movis Theatre
51 Islington 5t, #1  Retail Conde

230 Lafayette Rd. # Office Condo

D8+D9A-+D! 230 Lafyelte Rd. #L Office Condo

230 Lafayetie Rd. # Office Conda
871 Islington St Bsmnt Condo
871 Islington St. Bsmnt Condo
155 Comerce Way Office

895 Sagamore Ave Store

290 Peverly Hill Rd. Day Care

45 Peari St RetafifApts
159 Middle st. Office
426 Middle St Retail/Cfc

1600 Woodbury Aw Shapping Center
100 Albany 5t #C  Retail Condo
264 Lafayette Rd.B Cffice Condo
264 Lafayette Rd. E Gifice Condo
875 Greenland Rd. Office Condo
67-77 State St Vacant Commel

110 Chapel 5t. CfficeiApt
45 Market St Retl/Ofc/Apt
49 Pleasant S, Ret/Cfc/Apt
102 Stale St Storg

110 State St. Retl/Apt

42 Pleasant 5t RetliCfc/Apt
402 State 5t Office

44 Market St, Retl/CfciApts

Date
of Sale

2/6/2015
1/15/2015
47172014
6/27/2012
/1272013
12/31/2014
12/30/2014
11/22/2013
9/15/2014
1115/2013
11/6/2012
1130/2015
6/6/2013
6/26/2012
12/19/2012
9/13/2013
2/16/2012
4/8/2013
6/22/2013
8/1/2014
7/19/2013
5/11/2014
111172014
1211372013
11772014
6/2/2014
10/8/2014
4/12/2013
1772012
11/26/2014
1202472011
11/22/2013
10/15/2013
5/20/2014
12/18/2014
2/4i2014
21312014
7i22/2014
8/28/2014

Sale
Price

$450,000
$615,000
$300,000
$196,000
$195,000
$247,000
$1,200,000
$800,000
$405,000
$850,000
$1,890,000
$6,451,000
$1,515,000
$1,347,133
$140,000
$319,900
$122,000
$29,000
$25,000
$4,500,000
$204,700
$268,500
$675,000
$768,000
$450,000
$24,186,000
$185,000
$158,000
$148,000
$340,000
$1,105,000
$842,500
$525,000
$1,575,000
$365,000
$780,000
$710,000
$875,000
$1,598,000

Seller

Dasaro Properties
Harbour Links
Thomas Habif
Rishard Harding

Richard Gamester 50% F Series Realty LLC

Darwin White

Mainly Portsmaouth Pizz Legacy Partners of NH LLC

MHI Really

Portsmouth Land Acqu Amba Realty LLC

Bexer Family Tr
Sarnia Salem Inc

William Genimatas Rex 599 Lafayette LLC

Mani Properties

51 Islingten StLLC
William Devaney
William Pingree
Gonstance Passas
Great Islington St
Great Islington 5t
Tazman Investments
Jonathon Patek
Parsons Coerct

45 Pearl 8t Prop
Middlestene RE Invest
428 Middie St

050 Holdings
Robert Wason
Pullen Rhodes elal
Khavart Living Trust

Seacoast Bulldogs LLC Singer Portsmouth LLC

Joe Hunt

Edward Weissman
Doris light

Russell Hemmer
Alex Ray Porlsmouth
Streetscapes Prop
Dehorah Phiitips
402 State StLLC
Nancy Alexander

Buyer Bk./Pg.
BC2 Heldings LLC 5593/867
Old Tex Mex LLC 5589/415

Cosmopolitan Pertsmouth Pre 552172654

Nexiwave Boalyard 5329/2013
547811560
Pearson 03833 LLC 5586/632
5585/2825
404 )slington StLLC 5486/2603
5560/783
HH Wholesalers LLC 5399/810
Summit 951 Is ington LLC 93751410
55821456
581 Lafayette Rity LLC H446/2583
Tanner Place LLC 53291587
Gaylin Proeprties 5390/1346
Bradford Watterworth 5475/2435
Mary Keenan 52881826
David A Narlee 5428/2003
Blue Spruce Ocean 544111400
CIT Finance 55501788
High Marsh Boat Shop 54611708
Childrens Garden Prop 5536/2816
Paisan Properiies 5574775
PF Jax RE LLG 550141757
Samii Babak 5508/1175
DPF Acguisitions 553471681
South & Marcy Realty 5566/138
Buckeyes Rule LLC 542811650
Ren Yueer 5279i2380
55781852
Wright Avenue LLG 5273/814
Roxyjames Realty 5496/2647
Colaco LLC 5486/2899
3 West Property Mngmnt 5531/2544
Brick Acl LLC 5583/293
CLJ Group 551111421
Working Stiff Prop 5511/446
JR Seely Co LLG 5547/1332
44-48 Market 3f LLC 55566/1802

Verif.

ElE i S

Adj Sale
Price

$450,000
$615,000
$300,000
$196,000
$195,000

$247,000°

$1,200,000
$800,000
$405,000
$855,000

$1,805,000°

36,451,000
31,515,000
§1,347,133
$170,000
£319,900
$122,000
$29,000
$25,000
$4,500,000
$204,700
$268,500
$625,000
$768,000
$450,000
$24 186,000
$185,000
$180,000
$149,000
$340,000
$1,105,000
$1,013,500
$542,000
$1,589,000
$385,000
$750,000
$726,000
£395,000
$1,599,000

Sale
Price/Unit

574

$148
$100
$181
$97
$311
$100,000
5148
$69
$86
3128
5105
5472
5124
$138
$151
337
336
$115
§118
$202
$193
$192
$195
$181
$148
$107
$137
$156

§195
$338
3249
$513
$228
$198
§174
$254

Ad].
Sale Price

$450,000
$615,000
$300,000
$196,000
$195,000
$247,000
$1,200,000
$800,000
$405,000
$959,000
$1,905,000
$86,451,000
51,515,000
$1,347,133
$170,000
$319,900
$122,000
$28,000
$26,000
$4,500,000
$204,700
$268,500
$625,000
$768,000
$450,000
$24,186,000
$185,000
$180,000
5149,000
$340,000
$1,105,000
$1,013,500
$542 000
51,589,000
$365,000
§750,000
$728,000
$895,000
$1,599,000

Bldg.
Units

8,058

2,028
1,967
1,080
2,550
3,856

8
2,724
12,244
21,875
50,407
14,366
3,180
1,127
2,309
810
777
705
38,986
1,732
1,326
3,240
3.991
2,306

133,369
1,249
1.480
1,000
2,178

4,320
1,657
6,324

711
3,312
3,568
5,037
6,204

Adj, 8ale
Price/Unit

$74

5148
$100°
181
397
$311
$100,000
$149
$78
$87
$128
$105
$422
§151
$139
$151
$37
$35
$115
$118
$202
$103
5192
$196
3181
$148
$122
$137
$156

$235
$340
$251
$613
$226
$203
$178
$254

NHBD
Quality

301
3¢
301
301
301
301
3
302
302
302
302
302
302
302
302
302
302
302
302
303
303
303
304
304
304
304
304
304
304
304
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305

All

New Ass'd
L+B Value

$479,295
$510,470
$324,198
$213,400
$185 000
3262801
$1,170,900
$731,969
$430,607
31,033,302
$1,981,549
$5,777,803
$1,283,223
§1,231,230
$175,500
$334,800
$124,189
$30,800
$28,000
$4,239,981
$228 642
3276428
$527 608
$783,078
$444,251
$23,368,113

$153,100

$182,300
$138,000
$330,200
$1,200,183
$1,023,673
$5575,482
$1,435,520
$413,998
$745 868
$620,844
$1,085 265
$1,206,641

New
A/S Ratio

106.5%
83.0%
108.1%
108.5%
84.6%
106.4%
97.6%
91.5%
106.3%
107.7%
104.0%
89.8%
84.7%
91.4%
103.2%
104.7%
101.8%
106.2%
112.0%
94.2%
111.7%
103.0%
84.4%
102.0%
8B.7%
96.6%
82,8%
101.3%
92.8%
97.1%
108.5%
101.0%
106.2%
90.3%
113.4%
99.5%
85.5%
116.0%
81.1%




Cont'd From Previous Page

Map #
Y
117
124
127
138
105
105
105
106
106
106
107
107
118
118
124
126
302
302
302
309
309
309
309
291
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103
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Address Prop. Type
74 Congress St. Retl/Cfc/Apts
76 Congress St, Retail Office

111Maplewood Ave Office

40 Court St, Inn/Motel
Hanover st. Wrhse/Mixed
68 State St #102  Ratali Gondo
68 State St #103  Retail Condo
121 Bow St#1A Inn Cendo
135 Market St #C  Office Condo
135 Market St#F  Retail Condo
135 Market St#G  Retail Condo
123 State 5t. #1 Cifice Condo
222 State St Retail Cendo

407 Deer St. #6-16 Office Cendo
Deer 5t #8-4 Office Condo
118 Maplewood Aw Office Condo
107 Gongress St #1 Retail Condo
14 Manchester Sq Office Condo
14 Manchester 8q Office Conde
14 Manchester 3q Office Condo
201 Flightine Rd  Hangar Conde
203 Flightline Rd U Hangar Conde
205 Flightline Rd. L. Hangar Condo
205 Flightline Rd U Hangar Condo

3201 Lafayette Rd. Mobil Home Park

Date
of Sale
143472014
12/21/2012
11/6/20114
11/20/2013
3182014
4/30/2012
1/9/2012
11/1/2013
711942013
8/27/2012
B/30/2013
71312012
34212013
5/7/2013
10/9/2012
11/21/2014
8/25/2014
6/5/2014
5/1/204
5/22/2014
9/10/2014
210/2014
2£3/2014
5/23/2044
5£30/2013

Sale
Price
$800,000
$550,000

$8,000,000
$2,485,000
$1,485,066
$310,000
$214,000
$1,175,000
$257.500
$385,000

$395,000

$731,533
$250,000
$515,000
$510,000
$170,000
$650,000
$657,700
$671,800
$1,079,500
$45,000
$49,800
$50,000
$60,000
$10,770,000

Seller
Martine Collagge LLC
Steeplechase Assoc
Maplewood & Vaughn
Baxfam Inc
HE Hanover Grp
68 State 81 Trusi
€8 State St Trust
AHI Holdings
Gallant Marital Dist
Gallani Marilal Dist
Gallant Marital Dist
Mark Connolly Trust
226 State SILLC
Travis McGee LLC
One Rocks Re LLC
Michael Singer
Z&L Brothers
25-289 Retail LLC
25-29 Retall LLC
25-29 Retail LLC

Hangar One Condo As: Hangar One Condo Assoc
Hangar Two Condo As: Hangar Two Condo Assoc
Hangar Three Condo A Hangar Three Cendo Assoc
Hangar Threa Gendo A Hangar Three Condo Assoc

RLD & AMD Rev Tr

Buyer
Colaco LLC
daryle Kent Rev Tr 2012
RJF Maplewood LLC
AHI Holdiings
Deer Street Assoc
64 State 5t RE Trust
Alekosta LLC
121 Bow St RT
Colmax Rev Tr 2011
Lighl Play Propetties
Kim Lively
Barbara Noyes
Banela LLC
Samual Beck House

Canlek! Pinkham House LLC

Tyrion RE LLC

Sarnia Properties Inc
Sulte 215 Holdings LLC
CTJ RE Properties LLC
Little Bubble Prop LLC

Hillcrest at Portsmauth

Bk./Py.
5510/2139
53911664
5573/84
5496/468
651611744
531111001
5278/683
5492/855
5481/2110
5349/2338
5475/1649
5331/2128
5417/2230
5436/300
5364/2516
5576/2657
5069/2634
553511962
5528/66
5532/606
5559/1266
5512/853
B510/2737
5532/2068
5444198

Verif,

ClCd gL L CC L CC LK

Adj Sale
Price
$800,000
$550,000

$8,000,000

$2,605,000

$1,485 066
$330,000
$237,000

$1,175,000
$257,500
$391,000
$385,000
$731,533
$250,000
$519,000
$519,000
$170,000
$850,000
$857,700
$671,800

%1,079,500

$45,000
$49,200
$50,000
$60,000
$10,770,000

Sale
Price/Unit

5306
$224
$394
$77.656
$108
$373
$380
8328
5258
$410
$397
$292
$280
$283
$224
3178
$337
$255
$273
§217
Fd1
$48
$48
$55
$51,286

Adj.

Sale Price
$800,000
$550,000

$8,000,000
$2,605,000
$1,486,086
$330,000
$237,000
$1,175,000
$257,500
$391,000
$305,000
$731,533
$250,000
$519,000
$519,000
$170,000
$650,000
5657 700
$671 800
$1,079,500
$45 000
$49,800
$50,000
“$60,000
$10,770,000

$90,140,732

Bldg.

Units
2,616
2,450
20,307
32
13,688
831
595
3,602
097
940
984
2,509
B94
1,820
2,280
951
1,827
2,583
2,484
4,968
1,085
4,095
1,095
1,095
210

Adj. Sale
PriceiUnit
$306
$224
$394
$81.,406
$108
$397
$398
$326
$258
%416
8387
$202
$280
$285
$228
$179
3337
$255
$273
5217
341
546
$46
555
$51,286

NHBD
Quality
305
305
306
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
30a
305
305
305
305
305
305
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
MH4

Now Ass'd New
L+B Value AiS Ratio
$462,734 57.8%
$509,381 92.6%
$6,935,206 86.7%
$2,854,916 109.6%
$1.680,445 106.4%
§320,320 97.1%
§227 401 95.9%
$1,148,280 97.7%
$284,400 102,7%
$406.800 104.0%
$420,800 106.5%
$794,100 108.6%
$288 401 119.8%
$487,701 94.0%
$545.100 105.0%
$164,399 96.7%
$703,200 108.2%
$651,800 99,1%
$628,400 93.5%
$1,117,800 103.5%
$47,200 104.9%
347,200 94 6%
$47,200 94,4%
$47,200 78.7%
$9,599,200 89.1%
585,648,873
AVG 98.7%
MEDIAN 100.2%
Welghted Mean 95.0%
Avyg Abs Deviation 8.2%
coD 8.23
PRD 1.04




Map #

212
275
240

253
284
285

Map #

145
161

172
228
228
126

151
151
165
165
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NHBD 301

Portsmouth, NH C&l Sales 4/1/12 to 411115

All by M-B-L.
Address Prop. Type
1 Fatkland PI Office

Heritage Ave Vacant Commel
330 Borthwick Ave Office Condo
1808 Islington 5. Commecl Condo

... 115 Mirona Rd. #8 Retail Condo

280 Heritage Ave # Indust Cendo
2800 Lafayette Rd. Restaurant Cond

Date
of Sale

2/6i2015

1/15/2015
41142014
6/27/2012
9212013
12/31/2014
12/30/2014

Date
of Sale

NHBD 302
Portsmouth, NH C&| Sales 4/1/12 to 4/1/15
All by M-B-L.
Addrass Prop. Type
404 |slington St, Inn/Motel

806 US Rte 1 Bypa Restaurant

601 Islington 5t Store

951 Islingten St Office

599 Lafaystte Rd.  Shopping Center
581 Lafayetie Rd,  Movie Theatrer
51 Islington St. #1  Retail Condo
230 Lafayette Rd. # Office Condo

D8+D9A+D! 230 Lafyette Rd. #L Office Condo
D13

B1o2
B104

230 Lafayette Rd. # Office Condo
871 Islington St Bsmnt Condo
871 Islingten 51 Bsmnt Condo

11/22/2013
9/15/2014
1/15/2013
11/6/2012
1/30/2015

&/e/2013
6/26/2012

12419/2012
8/13/2013
2/15/2012

4/8/2013
5/22/2013

Sale
Price

$450,000
$515,000
$300,000
$196,000
$195,000
$247,000
$1,200,000

Sale
Price

$800,000
$405,000
$850,000
1,690,000
$6,451,000
1,515,000
$1,347, 133
$140,060
$319,900
$122,000
$20,000
$25,000

Seller Buyer Bk./Pyg.
Dasarc Properties BG2 Holdings LLC 55831687
Harbour Links Old Tex Mex LLC 5589/415

Themas Habif Cosmopelitan Portsmouth Pri 55212654

Rishard Harding Nextwave Boaltyard 5329/2013
Richard Gamesler 50% F Seres Realty LLG 547811560
Darwin White Pearson 03833 LLC 5586/632

Mainly Portsmouth Pizz Legacy Parlners of NH LLC ~ 5585/2825

Seller Buyer Bk./Pg.
MHI Really 404 islington St1.LC 540612593
Portsmouth Land Acqu Amba Reaity LLC 5560/783
Boxer Family Tr HH Wholesalers LLC 5309/810
Sarnia Salem Inc Sumrrit 951 Is ington LLC 5375M1410
Willam Genimatas Rex 599 Lafayette LLC 5502/456
Mani Properiies 581 Lafayette Rty LLC 5446/2583
51 Islington StLLC Tanner Place LLC 532587
William Devaney Gaylin Proaprties 5300/1346
William Pingree Bradford Walterworth 5475{2435
Constance Passas Mary Keenan 52661826
Greal slington St David A Narlea 5426/2003
Great Islington St Blue Spruce Ocean 54411400

Varif,

v
vV
v
\
v
v
Vv

Verif.

Ll R R .

Ad| Sale
Price

$450,000
$815,000
$200,000
$196,000
$195,000
$247,000
$1,200,000

Adj Sale
Price

800,000
$405,000
$959,000
$1,905,000
$6,451,000
$1,515,000
$1,347,133
$170,000
$319,900
$122,000
$28,000
$25,000

Sale
Prics/Unit

$74

$148
$100
$181

$a7
$311

Sals
Price/Unit

$100,000
$149
$69
386
$128
$105
$422
$124
$139
$151
$37
$35

Adj.
Sale Price

$450,000
$615,000
$300,000
$196,000
$185,000
$247,000
§1,200,000

$3,203,000

Ad).
Sale Price

$800,000
$405,000
$959,000
1,905,600
$6,451,000
1,515,000
§1,347,133
$170,000
$319,500
122,000
$29,000
$25,000

514,048,033

Bldg.
Units

6,058

2,028
1,967
1,080
2,560
3,856

Bldg.
Units

8
2,724
12,244
21,875
50,407
14,366
3,190
11427
2,308
810
777
705

Adj, Sale
Prlce/Unlt

§74

$148
$100
$181
$a7
5311

Adj. Sale
Price/Unit

$100,000
$148
$78
87
$128
$105
$422
$1i51
$13¢
$161
$37
$35

NHBD
Quality

01
301
301
301
301
301
301

NHBD
Gleeal Ity

302
302
302
302
302
302
302
302
302
302
302
302

All
New Ass'd New
L+B Value AlS Ratio
$479,205 106.5%
$610,470 83.0%
$324,198 108.1%
$213,400 108.9%
$165,000 84.6%
$262.801 106.4%
$1,170,900 97, 6%
$3,1256,063
AVG 99.3%
MEDIAN 106.4%
Welighted Mean 97.6%
Avg Abs Deviation 8.3%
con 7.82
PRD 1.02
Ali
New Ass'd New
L+B Value A/S Ratlo
§731,968 91.5%
$430,607 108.3%
$1.033,302 107.7%
$1.981,549 104.0%
55,777,603 89.6%
$1,283,223 84.7%
$1,231,230 91.4%
$176,500 103.2%
$334,800 104.7%
$124,199 101.8%
$30,800 106.2%
$28,000 112.0%
$13,162,782
AVG 100.3%
MEDIAN 103.6%
Weighted Mean 93.7%
Avg Abs Deviation 6.6%
coD 6.33
PRD 1.07




Map #
216

223
243

Map #
126
135
238
148

231
259
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NHBD 303
Portsmouth, NH C&I Sales 4/1/12 to 4/1/15
All by M-B-L

Pate
Address Prop. Type of Sale
155 Comerce Way Office 8/1/2014
895 Sagamore Ave Stora 7/19/2013
280 Peverly Hill R, Day Care B8/11/2014

NHBD 304
Portsmouth, NH C8I Sales 4/1/12 to 4115
All by M-B-L

Date
Atddress Prop. Type of Sale
45 Pearl St. Retail/Apts 117142014
159 Middle st. Office 12/13/2013
426 Middle St Retail/Ofc 117/2014
1600 Woodbury Av Shopping Center 6/2/2014
100 Albany St #C  Retail Condo 10/8/2014
264 |afayetle Rd B Office Condo 4/12/2013
264 Lafayetle Rd. E Office Condo 171772012
875 Greenland Red. Office Condo 11/26/2014

Sale
Price

$4,500,000
$204,700
$268,500

Sale
Price

$625,000
$768,000
'$450,000
$24.186,000
$185,000
$158,000
$149,000
$340,000

Saller Buyer

Tazman Investments  CIT Finance

Jonathon Patek High Marsh Beat Shop
Parsons Coerdt Childrens Garden Prop
Seller Buyer

45 Pearl St Prop Paisan Properties
Middlestone RE Invest PF Jax RE LLG

426 Middle St. Samii Babak
‘DSQ Holdings DPF Acquigitions
Rabert Wason South & Marcy Realty

Pullen Rhodes etal Buckeyes Rule LLG
Khavari Living Trust  Ren Yueer
Seacoast Bulldogs LLC Singer Portsmouth LLC

Bk./Pg.

5550/788
5461/1708
56362616

Bk./Pg.

BET4TTS
58011757
55081175
5534/1681
5866/138
542811650
5278/2380
5578/852

Verlf,

v
v
v

Verif.

V
v
v
vV
A
v
v
v

Adj Sale
Price

$4,500,000
$204,700
$268,500

Adj Sale
Price

§625,000
$768,000
$450,000
524,186,000
$185,000
5180,000
$149,000
$340,000

Sale
Prics/Unit

5115
$118
$202

Sale
Price/Unit

$193
$192
$195
$181
$148
$407
$137
$158

Adj.
Sale Price

$4,500,000
$204,700
$268,600

$4,973,200

Adj.
Sale Price

$625,000
$768,000
$450,000
524,186,000
$185,000
$180,000
$149,000
$340,000

$26,883,000

Bldg.
Units

38,986
1,732
1,326

Bldg.
Units

3,240
3,991
2,306
133,369
1,249
1,480
1,080
2,178

Ad|. Sale
Price/Unit

$115
$118
§202

Adj. Sale
Price/Unit

$193
$192
$195
F181
$148
$122
$137
$156

NHBD
Quality

303
303
303

NHBD
Quality

304
304
304
304
304
304
304
304

All
New Ass'd New
L+B Value A/S Ratio
$4 239,961 94.2%
$228,642 111.7%
$276,428 103,0%
$4,745,031
AVG 103.0%
MEDIAN 103.0%
Weighted Mean 95.4%
Avg Abs Deviatlon 5.8%
coD 5,67
PRD 1.08
Adl
New Ass'd New
L+B Value AlS Ratio
$527 698 84.4%
$783 078 102.0%
$444 251 98.7%
$23,368,113 96.6%
$153,100 82,8%
$182,300 101.3%
$138,000 52.6%
$330,200 97.1%
$25,926,740
AVG 9d.4%
MEDIAN 96.9%
Welghted Mean 96.4%
Avg Abs Deviation 6.3%
coD 5.50
0.98

PRD
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Map #

105
106

107
107
107
107
116
117
117
117
124
127
138
105
105
105
106
106
106
107
107
118
118
124
126
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NHBD 306

Portsmouth, NH G&| Sales 4/1/12 to 4/1/16

All by M-B.L.
Address

67-77 State St

Prop. Type

Vacant Commel

110 Chapel St Office/Apt
45 Market 5t Retl/Ofc/Apt
49 Pleasant St Ret/Ofa/Apt
102 State St, Store

110 State St. Retl/apt

92 Pleasant 5t. Retl/CfciApt
402 State St. Office

44 Market St. RetlfCfciApts
74 Congress St. Retl/Cfc/Apts
78 Congress St. Retail Office
11 tMaplawcod Ave Office

40 Court St. Inn/Matel
Hanover st Wrhse/Mxed
68 State St, #102  Retail Condo
68 Slate St. #103  Retaif Condo
121 Bow St #1A Inn Condo
135 Market St #C Office Condo
135 Market St #F  Retail Condo
135 Market St #G  Retail Condo
123 State St. #1 Cffice Condo
222 State St. Retail Condo
407 Deer 3t #6-16 Office Condo
Deer St. #8-4 Office Condo

118 Maplewood Aw Office Condo
107 Congress St #1 Retail Condo

Date
of Sale

12/24/2011
11/22/2013
10/15/2013
5/20/2014
12/18/2014
2/4/2014
2/3/2014
7/22/2014
8/28/2014
1431/2014
12/21/2012
114512014
11/20/2013
3/18/2014
4/30/2012
1/9/2012
11/1/2013
7119/2013
8/27/2012
8/30/2013
7/3/2012
3/12/2013
5i7/2013
10/9/2012
/2172014
8/25/2014

Sale
Price

$1,105,000
$842,500
$525,000
$1,575,000
$365,000
$750,000
$710,000
$875,000
$1,599,000
$800,000
$550,000
$8,000,000
$2,485,000
$1,485,066
$310,000
$214,000
$1,175,000
$257,500
$385,000
$395,000
$731,533
$250,000
$515,000
$510,000
$470,000
$850,000

Seller

Joe Hunt

Edward Weissman
Doris light

Russell Hammer
Alex Ray Porlsmouth
Streetscapes Prop
Deborah Phillips
402 State St LLC
Nancy Alexander
Martine Cotlagge LLC
Steeplechase Assoc
Maplewcod & Vaughn
Baxfam Inc

Hill Hanover Grp

68 State St Trust

48 State St Trust
AHI Heldings
Gallant Marital Dist
Gallant Marital Dist
Gallant Marital Dist
Mark Gonnolly Trust
226 State StLLC
Travis McGes LLC
One Rocks Rd LLG
Michael Singer

Z&L Brethers

Buyer

Wright Avenue LLC
Roxyjemes Realty
Colaco LLC

3 West Property Mngmnt
Brick Act LLC

DLJ Group

Working Stff Prop
JR Seely Go LLC
44-46 Market St LLC
Colaco LLC

daryle Kent Rev Tr 2012
RJF Maplewood LLC
AHI Holdiings

Deer Street Assoc
64 State St RE Trust
Alekosta LLC

121 Bow SLRT
Colmax Rev Tr 2011
Light Play Properties
Kim Lively

Barbara Noyes.
Banela LLC

Samual Beck House

Daniekl Pinkham House LLC

Tyrion RE LLC
Sarnia Properties Inc

Bk./Pg.

52731814
5406/2647
5486/2899
553172544
5583/293
551171421
5511/446
5547/1332
5556/1902
5510/2139
5391/1664
5573/84
5406/468
551841744
531111001
52784683
5482/8566
5461/2110
5349/2338
547511649
5331/2128
5417/2230
5436/309
536412516
55TB/2857
5069/2634

Verif.

Ll A L A L S - A LG

Ad] Sale
Price

$1,1085,000
%1,013,500
$542,000
51,589,000
$365,000
$750,000
$725,000
$895,000
$1,599,000
$800,000
$550,000
$8,000,000
$2,605,000
$1,485,066
$330,000
$237,000
$1,175,000
$257,500
$391,000
$395,000
§731,533
$250,000
§519,000
$519,000
$170,000
$650,000

Sale
Price/Unit

$185
$338
5249
5513
5226
5189
3174
5254
$308
$224
3304
$77 856
$108
$373

$380.

$326
$258
$410
3397
$292
$280
$283
$224
$179
$337

Adj.
Sale Price

$1,105,000
$1,013,600
$542,000
$1,589,000
$385,000
$750,600
$726,000
$885,000
$1,509,000
$800,000
$550,000
$8,000,000
$2,605,000
51,485,066
$330,000
$237 000
$1,175,000
$257 500
$391,000
$395,000
$731,633
$250,000
$518,000
$518,000
$170,000
$650,000

$27,649,569

Bidg,
Units

4320
1,551
6,324
711
3,312
3,568
5,037
6,294
2,616
2,450
20,307
32
13,688
831
595
3,602
997
940
994
2,509
894
1,820
2,280
951
1,927

Adj, Sale
Price/Unit

3235
$349
$251
$513
$226
$203
$178
$254
$306
$224
$394
$581,406
$108
$397
$3098
$326
$258
$418
$397
$202
$280
$285
$228
$179
$337

NHBD
Quality

306
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
305

All
Now Ass'd New
L+B Value AJS Ratio
$1,200,183 108,6%
$1,023,873 101.0%
3575482 106.2%
$1,435 520 90.3%
$413,008 113.4%
§745,888 99.5%
$620,844 85.5%
-$1,085,265 119.0%
$1,208 641 81.1%
$462,734 57.8%
$500,381 92.6%
$6,935,206 868.7%
$2,854,916 108.6%
$1,580,445 106.4%
$320,320 97.1%
$227,401 95.9%
$1,148,280 97.7%
$264,400 102.7%
$406,800 104.0%
$420,800 108.5%
$794,100 108.6%
$299,401 118.8%
$487,701 84.0%
$545,100 105.0%
$164,399 98.7%
$703,200 108.2%
$26,502 256
AVG 99.8%
MEDIAN 101.9%
Weighted Mean 95.9%
Avg Abs Deviation 9.3%
coD 9.14
PRD 1.04




Map #

302
302
302
309
309
309
309

EE N R

[ R N

NHBD 307

Portsmouth, NH C&I Sales 4/1/12 to 4/115

All by M-B-L
Address Prop. Type

14 Manchester 8q Office Cendo
14 Manchester Sq Office Condo
14 Manchester Sq Office Condo
201 Flightline Rd  Hangar Condo
203 Flightline Rd U Hangar Cendo
205 Flightline Rd U Hangar Cenda
205 Flightline Rd U. Hangar Gondo

Date
of 3ale

6/6/2014
5/1/2014
5{22/2014
9102014
2/10/2014
2/3/2014
5/23/2014

Sale
Price

$657,700
$671,800
$1,079,500
$45,000
$49,800
$50,000
$60,000

Sellar Buyer
25-29 Relail LLC Suite 215 Holdings LLC
25-29 Retail LLC CTJ RE Propetties LLC
25-29 Relail LLC Liitle Bubble Prop LLC
Hangar One Conde Ast Hangar One Condo Assoc
Hangar Two Conde As: Hangar Two Condo Assoc
Hangar Three Cendo A Hangar Three Condo Assoc
Hangar Three Condo A Hangar Three Condo Assoc

Bk./Pg

5535/1082
5528/68
55321606
555911266
5512/953
5510/2737
553272088

Verif.

L

Adj Sale
Prica

$657,700
$671,800
$1,079,500
$45,000
$49,900
$50,000
$60,000

Sale
Price/Unit

$255
$273
$217
$41
$46
$46
$55

Adj.
Sale Price

$657,700
$671,800
$1,078,500
$45,000
$49,900
$50,000
$60,000

$2,613,900

Bldg.
Units

2583
2,464
4,968
1,085
1,095
1,085
1,005

Adj. Sale
Price/Unit

$255

$273

$217
S41
546
546
$55

NHBD
Quality

307
307
307
307
307
307
307

All
New Ass'd New
L+B Valug A/S Ratio
$651,800 99,1%
$6828,400 93.5%
$1,117,800 103.5%
§47,200 104.9%
$47.200 94 6%
$47,200 94.4%
$47,200 78.7%
$2,586,800
AVG 05.8%
MEDIAN 94.6%
Weighted Mean 99.0%
Avg Abs Daviation 58%
coD 6.18
PRD 0.97




Map #
107 48 1
285 13 2
302 7 2
30¢ a4 2
1468 24 3
302 7 3
118 26 4
302 7 4
308 3 4
308 4 5
284 7 7
308 2 7
253 9 8
118 26 10
241 15 20
126 33 101
105 13 102
105 13 103
107 68 103
126 6 105
240 2 2303
151 6 Dy
258 12 B04+BO5
165 4 B102
165 4 B104
231 52 B1A
231 52 B2A
106 34 C
124 5 C3
151 6 D13
151 6 D8+D9A+D!
106 34 F
106 34 G
105 1A

Cil Condes Only

Pertsmouth, NH G&l Sales 4/1/12 to 4115

All by M-B-L
Address Prop. Type
123 State St. #1 Office Cendo

2600 Lafayette Rd. Restaurant Cond

14 Manchester Sq  Office Condo
205 Flightline Rd U: Hangar Cendo
100 Albany St. # Retail Condo
14 Manchester Sq Office Condo
407 Deer St, #6-16 Office Condo
14 Manchester 5q Office Condo
203 Flightline Rd U Hangar Condo
205 Flightline Rd U Hangar Cendo
280 Heritage Ave # Indust Condo
201 Flightine Rd  Hangar Condo

115 Mirona Rd. #8 Retail Condo
Deer St #8-4 Office Condo
1808 Islington 5. Gemmel Condo
51 Islington St. #1  Retail Condo
88 State St. #102  Retail Condo
58 State St. #103  Retail Condo
222 State St Retait Condo

107 Congress St #1 Retail Condo
330 Borthwick Ave Office Condo
230 Lafayette Rd. # Office Condo
875 CGreertand Rd, Office Condo
871 Islington St. Bsmnt Cendo
871 Islington 5t. Bsmnt Condo
264 Lafayette Rd.B Office Condo
264 Lafayette Rd. E Office Condo
135 Market St #C  Office Condo
118 Mapiewcod Av Office Condo
230 Lafayette Rd. 9 Office Condo
230 Lafyetts Rd. #[ Office Condo
135 Market St #F  Retail Condo
135 Market St #G  Retail Condo
121 Bow St #1A Inn Condo

Date
of Sale

732012
12/30/2014
6/5/2014
2/3/20714
10/8/2014
B/1/2014
5712013
5/22/2014
2/110/2014
5/23/2014
12/31/2014
9/10/2014
©/12/2013
10/9/2012
6/27/2012
6/26/2012
413012012
14942012
3M12/2013
8/25/2014
47172014
12/19/2012
1112612014
4/8/2013
5{22/2013
4/12/2043
11712012
7/19/2013
112112014
2/1512012
9713/2013
B/27/2012
8/30/2013
117142013

* Time Adj -4%.Yr Except Large Apt Complexes @ -6%/Yr and MotelMotel @ -8%/Yr.

Sale
Price

$731,533
$1,200,000
$657,700
$50,000
$185,000
8671,800
$515,000
$1,079,500
$45,900
$60,000
$247,000
$45,000
$195,000
%540,000
$196,000
$1,347,133
$310,000
$214,000
$250,000
$650,000
$300,000
$140,000
$340,000
$25,000
$25,000
$158,000
$149,000
$257,500
$170,000
$122,000
$318,900
$385,000
$395,000
$1,175,000

Seller

Marl Connolly Trust

Mainly Portsmaouth Pizz Legacy Pariners of NH LLC

25-29 Retail LL.C

Hangar Three Condo A Hangar Three Condo Assce

Robert Wason

25-29 Retail LL.C
Travis McGee LLC
25-29 Retail LLC
Hangar Two Condo As:

Darwinh White

Hangar One Condo As: Hangar One Condo Assoc

Richard Gamester 50%
Cne Rocks Ré¢ LLC
Rishard Harding

51 Islington St LLC
68 State St Trust
68 State St Trust
226 State SILLC
Z&L Brothers
Thomas Habif
William Devaney
Seacoast Bulldogs LLC
Great Islinglon St
Greal Islington St
Pullen Rhedes etal
Khavari Living Trust
Gallant Marital Dist
Michael Singer
Constance Passas
William Pingree
Gallant Marital Dist
Gallant Marital Dist
AHI Holdings

Buyer
Barbara Noyes
Suite 215 Heldings LLC
South & Marcy Realty
CTJ RE Properties LLC

Samual Beck House
Little Bubble Prop LLC

Hangar Two Condo Assoc
Hangar Three Condo A Hangar Three Cendo Assoc

Pearson 03833 LLC

- Series Really LLC

Daniekl Pinkham House LLG

Nextwave Boatyard
Tanner Place LLC
G4 State St RE Trust
Alekosta LLC

Barela LLC

Sarnia Properlies Inc

Bk./Pg.

5331/2128
5585/2825
5535/1962
5510/2737
5566/138
5528/66
5436/309
5532/606
5612/953
55322068
5586/632
5559/1266
54781560
5364/2516
5329/2013
5328/587
53111001
5278/683
6417/2230
5068/2634

Cosmopolitan Portsmouth Pri 5521/2654

Gaylin Proeprties
Singer Portsmouth LLC
David A Nariee

Blue Spruce Ocean
Bucksyes Rule LLGC
Ren Yueer

Colmax Rev Tr 2011
Tyrion RE LL.C

Mary Keenan
Bradford Watterworth
Light Play Properties
Kim Lively

121 Bow StRT

53901346
5578/852

B426/2003
5441/1400
54281650
5279/2380
5461/2110
BB76/2657
5288/1826
5475/2435
5349/2338
54751649
5492/855

Verlf.

v
V
v
v
v
i
V
v
v
\
V
v
v
v
v
\4
v
v
A
V
v
v
v
A
v
v
vV
vV
A
v
v
v
v
v

Adj Sale
Price

$731,533
$1,200,000
$857,700
$50,000
$185,000
$671,800
$519,000
$1,079,500
$49,900
$60,000
$247,000
$45,000
5195,000
$519,000
$196,000
$1,347,133
$330,000
$237,000
$250,000
$650,000
$300,000
$170,000
$340,000
$29,000
$25,000
$180,000
$149,000
$257,500
$170,000
$122,000
$319,900
$351,000
$395,000
$1,175,000

Sale
PricefUnlt

$202
$311
$255

£46
3148
$273
5283
3217

546

555

307

$41
$181
$224
$100
$422
$373
$360
$280
$337
$148
$124
$156

$37

$35
$107
$137
3258
$179
$151
$139
$410
$397
$326

Adj,
Sale Price

$731,533
$1,200,000
$657,700
$50,000
$185,000
$671,800
$519,000
$1,078,500
349,800
$60,000
$247,000
345000
$185,000
$519,000
$198,000
51,347,133
$330,000
$237,000
$250,000
$650,000
$300,000
$170,000
$340,000
$20,000
$25,000
$180,000
$149,000
$257,500
$170,000
$122,000
$319,900
$391,000
$395,000
$1,175,000

$13,243,966

Bldg.
Units

2,508
3,856
2583
1,005
1,249
2,484
1,820
4,968
1,005
1,095
2,550
1,086
1,080
2,280
1,067
3,190

831

595

894
1,927
2,028
1,127
2178

777

705
1,480
1,090

a07

951

810
2,308

940

994
3,502

Ad]. Sale
Price/Unit

$292
$311
$255
546
$148
$273
$285
$217
346
$55
397
$41
3181
$228
$100
$422
5387
5308
$280
$337
$148
$161
$156
$37
$35
$122
$137
$258
$179
§151
$139
3416
$397
$326

NHBD
Quality

305
307
307
307
304
307
305
307
307
307
301
307
301
305
301
302
305
305
305
305
301
302
304
302
302
304
304
305
305
302
302
308
305
305

All
New Ass'd New
L+B Value AJS Ratio
$794,100 108.6%
$1,170,800 97 6%
$651,800 99,1%
$47,200 94.4%
$153,100 82.8%
$628,400 93.5%
$487,701 94.0%
$1,117,800 103.5%
$47.,200 94.6%
$47.200 78.7%
$262,801 106.4%
$47,200 104,.9%
$165,000 84.6%
$545.100 105.0%
$213,400 108.9%
$1,231,230 91.4%
$320,320 97.1%
$227.401 95.9%
$289 401 119.8%
$703,200 108.2%
$324 198 108.1%
$175 500 103.2%
$330,200 97.1%
$30,800 106.2%
$28,000 112.0%
$182,300 101.3%
$138,000 92,6%
$264,4C0 102.7%
$164,329 96.7%
$124,199 101.8%
$334,800 104.7%
$406,600 104.0%
$420,800 106.5%
$1,148,280 97.7%
$13,233,129
AVG 100.1%
MEDIAN 101.5%
Weighted Mean 99.9%
Avg Abs Deviation B.6%
COD 6.53
PRD 1.00




e

Map #

146
263
128
108
105
107
126
108

17
126
135
107

107
107
7
M7
229
238
107
164
223

101
102
103
103
105

Date

Retail
Portsmouth, NH C&I Sales 4/1/12 to 4/1/15
All by M-B-L

Address Prop. Type

100 Albany St. #C  Retail Condo
1185 Mirona Rd, #8 Retail Condo
51 Islingten St. #1  Retail Condo
68 State 5t #102  Retail Condo
68 State St. #103  Retail Condo
222 State St Retail Condo
107 Congress St #1 Retail Condo
135 Market St #F Retail Conde
138 Market St #G  Retall Conde
76 Congress St. Retail Office

45 Pearl St. Retail/Apts
428 Middle St Retail/Ofc
110 State St Retl/Apt

45 Markot 5t RetlfOfciApt

49 Pleasant St. RetlfOfciapt

92 Pleasant St. RetlfOfc/iyst

44 Market 51, Retl!Ofc/Apts

74 Congress St Retl/Ofc/Apts
599 Lafayette Rd.  Shopping Center
1600 Weodbury Aw Shopping Center
102 State St. Store

6071 Islington St Store

895 Sagameie Ava Store

of Sale

10/8/2014
8/12/2013
B/26/2012
4/30/2012
192012
3/12/2013
8/25/2014
82712012
8/30/2013
1212142012
111142014
117/2014
20472014
10415/2013
5202014
2372014
8/28/2014
113172014
1/30/2015
8/212014
1241812014
1/15/2013
7/18/2013

Sale
Price

$185,000
$195,000
$1,347,133
$310,000
$214,000
$250,000
$650,000
$385,000
$395,000
$550,000
$625,000
$450,000
$750,000
$525,000
$1,575,000
$710,000
$1,598,000
$800,000
$6,451,000
%24 186,000
$365,000
$850,000
$204,700

Seller

Robert Wascn

Buyer

South & Marcy Reaity

Richard Gamester 50% F Serles Realty LLC

51 Islington St LLC
66 State St Trust
68 State St Trust
226 State SILLC
2&L Brothers
Gallant Marital Dist
Gallant Marital Dist
Steeplechase Assoc
45 Pearl St Prop
426 Middle St,
Streelscapes Prop
Doris light

Russell Hammer
Deborah Phillips
Nancy Alexander

Tanner Place LL.C

64 State St RE Trust
Alekosta LLC

Banela LLGC

Samia Properties Inc
Light Flay Properties
Kim Lively

daryle Kenl Rev Tr 2012
Paisan Properlies

Samii Babak

DLJ Group

Colaco LLC

3 Wesl Property Mngmnt
Working Stiff Prop
44-46 Market St LLLC

Martine Cottagge LLC Colaco LLC
William Genimatas Rex 599 Lafayette LLC

0SQ Heldings

Alex Ray Porismouth
Boxer Family Tr
Jonathon Patek

DPF Acquisitions
Brick Act LLC

HH Wholesalers LLG
High Marsh Boat Shep

Bk./Pg.

5566/138
£478/1560
5329/587
531111001
5276/683
5417/2230
50692634
53492338
5475/1649
5391/1684
56741775
550811175
551141421
54862809
5531/2544
5611/448
555611902
5510/2139
5592/458
5534/1681
5583/293
53997810
546111708

Verif.

C i i

" Adj Sale
Price

$185,000
$195,000
31,347,133
$330,000
$237,000
$250,000
$650,000
$391,000
$395,000
$550,000
$625,000
$450,000
$750,000
$542,000
$1,589,000
$726,000
$1,598,000
$800,000
$8,451,000
$24,186,000
$365,000
$859,000
$204,700

Sale
PricefUnit

$148
3181
$422
$373
$360
$280
$3ar
$410
$397
$224
$193
$195
$226
$338
$249
$188
b254
$306
5128
$181
8513

$69
5118

Adj.
Sale Price

$185,000
$195,000
§1,347,133
$330,000
$237,000
$250,000
$650,000
$391,000
$3095,000
$550,000
$625,000
$450,000
$750,000
$542,000
$1,589,000
$726,000
$1,509,000
$800,000
$6 451,000
$24,186,000
$365,000
$959,000
$204,700

$43,776,833

Bldg.
Units

1,249
1,080
3,190
831
595
894
1,927
940
994
2,450
3,240
2,306
3,312
1,551
5,324
3,568
6,204
2,616
50,407
133,369
711
12,244
1,732

Ad]. Sale
Price/Unit

$l48
181
$422
$397
$398
$280
$337
$416
$3g7
$224
5183
$195
$228
$349
3261
$203
$254
$308
$128
$181
$513
$78
$118

NHBD
Quality

304
301
302
305
305
305
305
305
305
305
304
304
305
305
305
305
306
305
302
304
305
302
303

All
New Ass'd New
L+B Value AIS Ratio

$153,100 82.8%

$165,000 84.6%

$1,231,230 91.4%

$320,320 97.1%

$227,401 95.9%

$289,401 119.8%

$703,200 108.2%

$406,800 104.0%

$420,800 106.5%

$509,381 82.8%

8627698 84.4%

$444 251 98.7%

5745,888 99.5%

$575,432 106.2%

$1,435,520 90.3%

$620,844 85.6%

$1,286,641 81.1%

$462 734 §57.8%

$5,777,603 89.6%

$23,388,113 96,6%

$413,898 113.4%

$1,033 302 107.7%

$228,842 111.7%

$41,367,348

AVG 95.9%
WIEDIAN 96.6%
Waoighted Mean 94.5%
Avg Abs Deviation 10.3%
Ccob 10.65
PRD 1.015




P

Map #

218
212
172

118
124
107

302
118
302
118

154
259
231
231
108
124
181
151

1 10

_‘,
E N R

26 10
2 2303
6 DY

12 BO4+BOS

52 BiA

52 B2A

34 C
5C3
6 D13

Date
of Sale

B/1/2014
2/6/2015
11/6/2012
12/13/2013
72212014
11/5/2014
7732012
6/5/2014

Offlce
Portsmouth, NH G&| Sales 4/1/12 to 411115
All by M-B-L

Address Prop. Type
155 Gomerce Way Office
1 Falkiand PI Office
951 Islington St Office
159 Middle st. Office
402 State St Office
111Maplewcod Ave Office
123 State St #1 Office Cendo
14 Manchester 5q Office Condo
14 Manchester 5q Office Condo

407 Deer St #6-16 Office Condo
14 Manchester Sq  Office Condo
Deer 51, #8-4 Office Condo
330 Borthwick Ave Office Condo
230 Lafayette Rel. # Office Condo
875 Greenland Rd. Office Condo
264 Lafayette Rd.B Office Condo
264 Lafayette Rd. E Office Condo
135 Market St #C  Office Condo
118 Maplewcod Av Office Condo
230 Lafayette Rd. # Office Condo

6 DB8+D9A+D: 230 Lafyetta Rd. #L Office Condo

5112014
5/7/2013
5/22/2014
10/9/2012
4/1/2014
12M9/2012
11/26/2014
4112{2013
117/2042
7/18/2013
11421/2014
2/15/2012
9/13/2013

Sale
Price

$4,500,000
$450,000
$1,590,000
$768,000
$875,000
$8,000,000
$731,533
$657,700
$671,800
$515,000
$1,079,500
$510,000
$300,000
$140,000
$340,000
$158,000
$149,000
$257,500
$170,000
$122,000
$319,900

Seller

Tazman Investments
Dasaro Properlies
Samia Salem Inc
Middlestone RE Invest
402 State StLLC
Maplewood & Vaughn
Mark Connolly Trust
25-29 Retail LLC
25-29 Retail LLC
Travis McGee LLC
26-29 Retail LLG

Cne Rocks Rd LLC
Thomas Habif
William Ceavaney

Buyer

CIT Finance

BC2 Holdings LLC

Summit 851 Is,ingten LLG
PF Jax RE LLC

JR Seely Ce LLC

RJF Maplewood LLC
Barbara Noyes

Sulte 215 Holdings LLC

CTJ RE Properties LLC
Samuai Beck House

Liltle Bubble Prop LLG
Daniekl Pinkham House LLC
Cosmopolitan Portsmouth Prt
Gaylin Proeprties

Seacoast Bulldogs LLC Singer Portsmouth LLC

Pullen Rhodes stal
Khavar Living Trust
Gallant Marital Dist
Michael Singar
Constance Passas
William Pingree

Buckeyes Rule LLC
Ren Yueer

Colmax Rev Tr 2011
Tyrion RE LLC

Mary Keenan
Bradford Walterworth

Bk./Pg.

5550/788
5593/867
537511410
55011767
5547/1332
5673/84
533172128
55351962
5528/66
5436/309
B5532/606
536412516
5521/2654
53001346
5578/852
542811650
5279/2380
54612110
5576/2657
5286/1826
B476/2435

Verif.

gL L LCLLCLLKL

Adj Sale
Price

$4,500,000
$450,000
$1,905,000
$768,000
$895,000
$8,000,000
$731,533
$857,700
$671,800
$519,000
$1,079,500
$519,000
$300,000
$170,000
$340,000
$180,000
$149,000
$257,500
$170,000
$122,000
$319,900

Sale
Price/Unit

$115
$74
$86
$1g2
$174

$3g4

s292
5265
$273
$283
$217
$224
3148
$124
§156
$107
$137
$258
$179
$151
$139

Ad].
Sale Price

$4,500,000
$450,000
$1,905,000
$768,000
$895,000
$8,000,000
$731,533
$657,700
$871,800
$519,000
$1,079,500
$519,000
$300,000
§170,000
$340,000
$180,000
$149,000
$257,500
$170,000
$122,000
$319,900

$22,704,933

Bldg.
Units

38,956
5,068
21,875
3,991
5,037
20,307
2,509
2,583
2,464
1,820
4,968
2,280
2,028
1,127
2,178
1,480
1,000
297
951
810
2,309

Ad|. Sale
Price/Unit

115
$74
$87

$102

%178

$394

$202
$255

3273

5285

$217

$228
$148
$151
$156
$122
$137
$258

5179

8151

$139

NHED
Gluality

303
301
302
304
305
308
308
307
307
305
307
305
301
302
304
304
304
305
305
302
302

MEDIAN
Avg Abs Deviation #DIVIO)
All
New Ass'd New
L+B Value AiS Ratic
$4,239,961 94.2%
$479 205 106.5%
$1,081,548 104.0%
$783,078 102.0%
$1,085 265 119.0%
$6,035,206 86.7%
$794,100 108.6%
$651,800 99.1%
$628,400 93.5%
$487,701 94.0%
$1,117,800 103.5%
$545,100 105,0%
$324,108 108.1%
$176,500 103.2%
$330,200 §7.1%
$182 300 101.3%
$138,000 92.6%
$264 400 102.7%
$164,399 96.7%
$124,199 101.6%
$324,800 104.7%
$21,747 251
AVG 101.2%
|mMERIAN 102.0%
Weighted Mean 95.8%
Avg Abs Deviation 5.2%
cQD 5.06
1.056

PRD




Map #

108
126
107
106
107
107
117

Map #

181
285

43
13

Mixed Com/Res Use
Portsmouth, NH C&t Sales 4/1/12 to 4/1/15

All by M-B-L
Date Sale
Address Prop. Type of Bale Price Seller
110 Chapel 51, Offica/Apt 11/22/2013 $842,500 Edward Welssman
45 Pear! St. Retail/Apts 11/1/2014 $6258,000 45 Peart St Prop
110 State 5t Reti/Apt 2/4/2014 $750,000 Streelscapes Prop
485 Market St Retl/Ofc/Apt 10/15/2013 $525,000 Doris light
48 Pleasant St. Retl/Ofc/Apt 5/20/2014 $1,675,000 Russell Hammer
92 Pleasant St. RetifOfciApt 2/3/2014 $710,000 Deborah Phillips.
44 Market St, Retl/Ofc/Apts 8/28/2014 $1,598,000 Nancy Alexander
Restaurant
Portsmouth, NH C&I Safes 4/1/12 io 4/1/15
All by M-B-L
Date Sale
Address Prop. Type of Sale Prica Seller
806 US Rte 1 Bypa: Restaurant 8/16/2014
2600 Lafayetie Rd. Resfaurant Cond  12/30/2014

Buyer

Rexyjames Reslty
Paisan Properties

BLJ4 Group

Colaco LLC

3 West Property Mngmnt
Working Stiff Prop

44-46 Market St LLC

Buyer

$405,600 Portsmouth Land Acqu Amba Realty LLC
$1,200,000  Mainly Portsmouth Pizz Legacy Partners of NH LLC

Bk./Pg,

5498/2647
5574/775

651111421
5486/2899
5531/2544
5511/448

5566/1802

Bk./Pg.

5660/783
558572825

Verif.

<

Verif.

v
v

Adj Sale
Price

$1,013,500
$625,000
$750,000
$542,000
$1,589,000
$726,000
$1,599,000

Adj Sale
Price

$405,000
$1,200,000

Sale Adj.
PricefUnit Sale Price
$195 $1,013,500
$193 $625,000
$226 $750,000
$338 $542,000
$249 $1,580,000
$199 $726,000
$254 $1,599,000
$6,844,500
Sale Adj.
Price/Unit Sale Price
$149 $405,000
$311 $1,200,000
51,805,000

Bldg.
Unlits

4,320
3,240
3,312
1,651
6,324
3,668
5,204

Bldg.
Units

2,724
3,858

Adj, Sale
Price/Unit

$235
5103
$226
$349
$251
$203
$254

Ad]. Sals
Price/Unit

$149
$311

NHEBD
Quality

305
304
305
305
305
305
305

NHBD
Quality

302
301

All
New Ass'd New
L+B Value AIS Ratlo
1,023,873 101,0%
$527,698 84.4%
$745 888 89.5%
$575,4682 106.2%
$1,435,620 90,3%
$620,844 86.5%
$1,296,641 81.1%
96,225,946
AVG 92.6%
JMEDIAN 90.3%
Weighted Mean 91.0%
Avg Abs Deviatiop 8.0%
CcoD 8.80
PRD 1.018
All
New Ass'd New
L+B Value A/S Ratio
$430,607 106.3%
$1,170,900 97 6%
$1,801,507
AVG 101.9%
MEDIAN 101.9%
Weighted Mean 99,8%
Avg Abs Deviation 4.4%
COoD 4.29
PRD 1.022




